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Blue Team — Tenure and Job Classification

Green Team — Age and Generation Analysis

Team — Remote versus Traditional Work

Black Team — Employees with Children

Team — Value & Satisfaction

Red Team — Job Satisfaction Index

Team — The Impact of Covid-19

Purple Team — Conclusion & Takeaways from Qualitative Data

Taught by Dr. Zac Goldman and Dr. Abby Koenig
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83% 1%

Employed Full-Time Employed but looking to
change jobs

4.2 37.6%

National Turnover Rate in Have been in the same
years (BLS) position for more than 3
years




The largest gaps between satisfaction and importance occur in
pay factors and opportunities and investment in growth.
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Pay Factors Opportunities and investment in Growth Flexibility Factors




Employees are least satisfied with pay factors after 7-
10 years in their current position.
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Employees would like to see more chances for salary increases.

Satisfaction with Pay among Full- and Part-Time Employees

Chances for salary
increases

The benefits that
my organization
offers

Being paid fairly
compared to
others in my same
position

Being paid a fair
amount for the
work | do

02 04 06 08 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 3.0 32 34 36 38 40 42 44 46 48




Employees would like more training for career
development.

Satisfaction with Opportunities and Investment in Growth among Full- and Part-Time Employees




Employers should review their pay scale and training
opportunities to retain employees.

e Pay: Offer transparency about factors that relate to salary increases.
e Pay: Evaluate benefits package and usage.

e Opportunities: Develop soft skills training plan.

e Opportunities: Reevaluate performance review process and

encourage a frequent-feedback culture.
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Green Team Agenda
 Overall Job Satisfaction by Generation
- Generational Breakdown by Gender

 Pay Importance vs Satisfaction

* Generational Differences in Benefits Preferred
* Louisville Data & National Data Comparison
* Benefits Preferred

« Workplace Satisfaction
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To prepare the data, generational categories were defined.

Original Data Age Group Represented Assigned Generation
Value

1

O 00 N o un b W N

Less than 18
18 to 22
23 to 27
28 to 32
33 to 37
38to 42
43 to 47
48 t0 52
53to 57
58 to 62
Over 62

GenZ
GenZ
GenZ
Millennial
Millennial
Millennial
Gen X
Gen X
Baby Boomer

Baby Boomer

Baby Boomer




The percentage of employees who are Dissatisfied or Very
Dissatisfied with their job decreases as age increases.

Overall Job Satisfaction by Generation

eeeeeee ion Overall Job Satisfaction
[ | Very Satisfied
[ satisfied
240 Neither Satisfied not Dissatisfied
- Dissatisfied
220 Il Very Dissatisfied

200

180

160

:§ 140

E 120
100 The percentage of employees
50 who are Satisfied or
co Very Satisfied with their job is
0 fairly equal across all

generations

20

o
G z Mille ial Gen X
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Comparative Generational Breakdown by Gender

Female Male Baby Boomers
M GenX

M GenzZ

B Villennials
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Generational Gender Breakdown

Generation Gender
Female

280 M Male

260
240

220

180
160

140

Number of Employees

120
100
20

60

40
20

[=]

Baby Boomers Gen X Millennials




Pay Importance vs

Generation
GenZ Millennials Gen X Baby Boomers
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Across generations, pay is
important, yet no group
is fully
satisfied.

Avg. Pay Factor Rating
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Pay is rated important across all generations.

Pay Importance vs

Generation
GenZ Millennials Gen X Baby Boomers

Avg. Pay Factor Rating
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Millennials harbor the biggest opportunity for
Improvement.

Pay Importance vs

GenZ Millennials Gen X Baby Boomers
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Gen Z rate vacation as the most preferred benefit.

GenZ

Vacation

“Since I'm just starting out, tuition
reimbursement and pay are more

important than retirement or traditional
benefits.” Emily (Gen Z)

Amount of total paid time off Employer-sponsored, tax-deferred



Millennials also rate vacation as the most preferred.

Millennials

Benefit Category / Benefits
Vacation Retirement Insurance

1100

Millennials

“Since I'm established in my career money

isn't as important to me as family benefits
and time off” — Rebekah ( Millennial)




Gen X rate retirement as most preferred benefit, only
slightly above vacation.

nefit Category / Benefits
ion

"Having health insurance is
important, but it would be nice if
it wasn't so expensive” Gen Z




Baby Boomers rate retirement as the most preferred
benefit. "
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“401k needs to be available day 1, any
match should be provided timely, and
vestment period should be fair. Health

Baby Boomers

plans should offer both high-deductible
and traditional plans to reflect differing
needs of all employees.” — Baby Boomer

Retirement benefits




Louisville Workplace Benefits and Workplace
Environment

From the survey data these are the benefits and workplace variables |
will be focusing on for Gen X and Millennials.

* Benefits:  Workplace Variable:
« Compensation » Respected Boss
» Retirement Safe Work Environment
* Flexible Work Schedule Friends at Work
» Work/Life balance Praise for Work Done
 Health Benefits Private Workspace
* Feels good about job Open Workspace
* Job Security
* Tuition reimbursement
* Wellness Programs

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two):



Generational Breakdown: Millennials

From |mportant (4.0) to Very Millennial’s Top Benefits and Workplace Enviroment
Important (5.0)

Millennials

4.6908

Top Benefits:
1. Compensation
2. Retirement
3. Flexible Work
Schedule
4. Work/Life Balance
5. Health Benefits
Top Workplace Variables:
1. Workplace Safety

2. Respected Boss
3. Friends At Work

Compensatiol
Retirement
Flexible Work
Schedule
Wo k/Lf

Bala
Health Benefits
Workplace
Safety
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Generational Breakdown: Generation X

From Important (40) to Very Gen X's Top Benefits and Workplace Enviroment
Important (5.0)

46291 4.5906

43521 4.3901
4.1351 feeit
I 4.0534

Top Benefits:
1. Compensation

2. Retirement

3. Flexible Work
Schedule

4. Health Benefits
5. Work/Life Balance

Top Workplace
Variables:
1. Workplace Safety
2. Respected Boss

Compensatio
Retirement
Flexible Work
Schedule
Health Benefits
W k/Lf
Workplace
Safety
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Millennials Country Benefits Averages

) IMPA Top 5:
1. Tuition Reimbursement
2
3
4
5

. Retirements
. . Pay
. Health Plans
. Secure Job
. Louisville’s Top 5:
1. Pay (39)
o 2. Retirements
00 3. Flexible Work Schedule

(9™
. 4. Work/Life Balance (6™
5. Health Plans @4t

o
a

Package

]
2

uition Reimbursment
Retirement Plans
Compensations
Health Benefit
Work-Life Balance
Feels Good About Job
Flexible Schedule

=

“2016 Cross-Generational Benchmarking Report from “International Public Management Association for Human Resources”

In Louisville’s Survey, Millennials score tuition reimbursement next to last: maybe sacrificing
that for more pay; however, nationally Millennials rank tuition reimbursement as highest.
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Gen X Country Benefits Averages

5.0
4.760 4.720

4.5

4.680

g
o
E
5

o

4.640

4.500

About Job

o]
¥w

4.240

3.390

IPMA-HR Breakdown: Generation X

IMPA Top 5:

1. Retirement Plans

2. Health Plans

3. Pay

4. Secure Job

5. Feel Good about Job

Louisville's Top 5:

1

2.
3.
4
5

Pay (3
Retirements (15

Flexible Work Schedule
(7th)

Health Plans(2nd)
Work/Life Balance(t)

In Louisville’s survey, Gen X rate pay as more important over other factors; however, nationally
they want to see themselves feeling good about their jobs and more secure in their positions.
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handleoffice available

changes employee

opportunities

positive company.
decisions pay
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The majority of respondents value the ability to work
from home.

How important of being able to work from home?

Being Able to Work From Home

* Not at all important
0
* Not important 24.8%
* Somewhat
: important 75.2%
. * Important
* Very important

Notat All Important ~~ Notlmportant ~ Somewhat Important

Current work situation:
. ‘Work From Employer's Place 100% . Work From Home 100% . ‘Work From Home As Much As Needed . Work From Home Less than 50%

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two):



Those who work from home are less likely to look for a
new jO b. Leazimg Job ijoparison

ly Think of Quitting

Frequent

0.5

Plan on Job Search in 12 Months




Those who work from office are less satisfied with their
current benefits as combared to those who work from home.

Working Situation Satisfaction

o
3 | .

1 5
43%
23%
14% 16%
|
59%

18%
9% 9%
1 2 3 4 5

Overall, how satisfied are you with the benefits in your current job? (bin)

sf

In Office

job?

are you with the benefits in your curre

% of Total Count of Overall, how satisfied = % of Total Count of Overall, how sati
t
job?

are you with the benefits in your curren




Across the survey, retirement benefits was rated most
important.




Respondents’ biggest dissatisfactions with work
environment is the lack of clear communication.

ssssssssss

Challenging work

Clear rules/ /procedures
2 _
o oo _
Opportuniti
[ _
o o —
affect
oo _
e e _
hrough:
7
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Most employees did not indicate they would search for another
job. However, employees without kids are slightly more likely to

Presence of Children Job Hunting

No Kids

Kids

look for another job.

Very Uniikel Count of New J..
, ]
ery UniKely [

Unlikely

Neutral S 16 130
Likely ]

Very Likely ]

Very Unlikely NN

Unlikely

Neutral

Likely I

Very Likely I

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 /0 80 90 100 110 120 130

Number of Respondents




Flexibility Factors

1=338)

ds (N=314)

25% of the respondents

are not satisfied with their
current salaries

Employees Without kids
have greater intentions to
leave their present
organizations

Pay Factors Opportunities and Investment in Growth
With Kids (N=338

Without Kids (N=314

Workplace Culture and Benefits: Importance vs. Satisfaction
{ids (N=338)

| Measure Names
: mportance
Satisfaction

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two): Team [§



Benefits Importance Be”f‘f}‘?”fﬁ
PTC Sick Days acation T i Dissatisfied
Neutral
Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Being dissatisfied
with benefits
correlates with
|eaV| ng Wlt Intentions to Leave by Benefit Satisfaction
respondents
compared to
those with kids
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Achievement-Oriented Culture

Workplace Culture Importance Number of Responses By Gender

Presence of Children

_ 76.74%
Workplace Culture

Achievement-Oriented Cultur.. 34.71% 26.11%
36.28%
45.89%
41.27% 27.94%
51.10%

Workplace Culture Satisfaction

Presence of Children

Workplace Culture Kids No Kids 30.34%

t-Oriented Cultur.. 43.34% 23.55% 27.76%

A aveme
40.48% 44.36% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

40.14% 37.84% 2 of Total Count of Numeric Workplace Culture ..

42.66% 25.26% 44.04% 22.85% Workplace Culture Response

Very Important/Satisfied B Not Important/Dis
mportant/Satisfied Not Very Important/Dis..

Neutral

43.73% 38.66% 25.65%

40%
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Companies face these

* Employees without kids are more likely to leave
a job within the next 12 months.

« Employees without kids are more likely to leave
due to dissatisfaction with benefits.

* Employees with kids are more likely to leave due
to dissatisfaction with flexible work schedules.



We suggest the following

« Companies give employees the ability to work at
home via a VPN when needed.

« Companies revaluate their benefit packages to
make them more comparable to the national
average.

- Companies examine and self-reflect on the culture
and make it more inviting and healthier for
employees.
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Conceptual Overview

Goal

* For this assignment we
were tasked with
examining the relationship
between the reported
importance/value of
benefits and their
satisfaction, potentially
considering
congruence/discrepancy
in the process.

Process

» To successfully analyze
the data we were required
to make a certain amount
of transformations as well
as rename some column
names which can be seen
in the attached excel file.

Conclusions

The average total value of
flexibility and pay benefits
remained consistent
despite differing ratings of
overall satisfaction.
Flexibility and pay
satisfaction seems to drop
slightly as tenure
increases.

It is important to
compensate fairly
regardless gender as this
is a a very important
factor for women
especially.

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two): Yellow Team % m



The average total value of flexibility and pay benefits remained
consistent despite differing ratings of overall satisfaction.

FP Avg. Val/Sat - Table

B Sat

1 2 3 4 5 6 Grand Total
:;’tg' FP Total 43.06 4151 4337 47.61 52.72 55.50 47.47
C;’Ig' ERfiotal 54.71 56.53 55.79 55.82 56.08 56.75 55.95
% of Total
Count of 2.74% 11.76% 14.49% 45.09% 23.99% 1.93% 100.00%
Observation_..
Measu.. @ Avg. FP Total Sat M Avg. FP Total Val

FP Avg. Val/Sat - Bar

B Sat
1 2 3 4 5 6

Avg. FP Total .. Avg. FP Total .. Avg. FP Total .. Avg. FP Total .. Avg. FP Total .. Avg. FP Total .. Avg. FP Total .. Avg. FP Total .. Avg. FP Total .. Avg. FP Total .. Avg. FP Total .. Avg. FP Total .

o 44



Flexibility and pay satisfaction seems to drop slightly as tenure increases.

Measur.. Avg. FP Tot.. M Avg. FP Tot..
FP Benefits by Tenure FP Variables by Sat
60 56.927 60 Avg. FP Safe Sat 4.3738
55‘747.___._———————"‘"'-\_.___. Avg. FP Schedule S.. 4.3719
=5 56.015 55.584 =5.393 55 Avg. FP Balance Sat 4.2601
Avg. FP Dress Sat 4.2124
50 50
A48.644 Avg. FP Psy Safe Sat 4.1390
47.444 Avg. FP Work Hom.. 4.0470
45 47.348 47143  47.269 45 Avg. FP Secure Sat 3.8963
Avg. FP Health Sat 3.8679
40 40 Avg. FP Pay Sat 3.6566
Avg. FP Benefits Sat 3.6064
= — Avg. FP Onboard Sat 3.5544
[ [
= = 35 = Avg. FP Fair Pay Sat 3.5520
= £  Avg. FP Sal Inc Sat 2.3864
e 20 30 ¥
";,__ L; FP Variables by Val
< 25 25 X Avg. FP Pay Val.. 4.742
Avg. FP Secure .. 4.667
20 20 Avg. FP Balance.. 4.629
Avg. FP Sal Inc .. 4.564
is 15 Avg. FP Fair Pay.. 4.507
Avg. FP Safe Val.. 4.500
10 10 Avg. FP Schedul.. 4.494
Avg. FP Benefit.. 4.488
5 5 Avg. FP Psy Saf.. 4.426
Avg. FP Onboar.. 4.222
Q 0 Avg. FP Health .. 3.960
Avg. FP Work H.. 3.482
o]
+ “ : “ = © Avg. FP Dress V.. 3.273

Y¥rs Emp Current Org
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Ed Level
Bachelor
Degree

Graduate
Professicnal

Some
College

Associate
Degree

High School

FP Fair Pay ..

Very
Important

Very
Important

Very
Important

Very
Important

Very
Important

FP Fair Pay Sat
Satisfied
Dissatisfied
Very Satisfied
Neutral

Very Disatisfied
Satisfied
Dissatisfied
Very Satisfied
Neutral

Very Disatisfied
Satisfied
Dissatisfied
Very Satisfied
Neutral

Very Disatisfied
Satisfied
Dissatisfied
Very Satisfied
Neutral

Very Disatisfied
Satisfied
Dissatisfied
Very Satisfied
Neutral

Being paid fairly compared to others in my same position
Importance vs Satisfaction

Gender

Female Male
IR 1225 —— a9
I 5989 I 1 71%
I 4.84% I 1 71%
I 5.41% I 1423
I 228 B o.28%
e 7.98% I 199%
I .84 I 199%
I 4.27% I 171%
I 5139 I 1423
I 1.14% I 0.85%
I 3.99% I 0.57%
[ 0.85% B 0.57%
I 2.85%
I 1.99%
M 0.28%
T I 0.85%
T 199% B 0.57%
P 114% B o.28%
T 199% B o.28%
I 1.42% B o.z8%
I 1.71%
I 0.85%
I 142% I 0.85%
1 0.28%
0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 149%|0% 2% 4% 6%

% of Total Number of Responses

Gender
M Female
M vale

8% 10% 12% 14%

9% of Total Number of Responses

% of Total Number of Responses for each FP Fair Pay Sat broken down by Gender vs. Ed Level and FP Fair Pay Value. Color shows details about Gender. The view is filtered on Ed Level, FP Fair Pay Value, FP Fair Pay Sat and Gender. The Ed Level
filter excludes Null. The FP Fair Pay Value filter has multiple members selected. The FP Fair Pay Sat filter excludes Null and 6. The Gender filter keeps Male and Female.
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Working in an organization with a competitive, achievement-oriented culture
Importance vs Satisfaction

WC Comp AchVal.. WCCompAchSat  Gender Gender
Impartant Satisfied qu;?:le AR 42 151 T B vale
1
Meither Satisfied .. Female . ] . ] M Female
Male — 548% 3
Very Satisfied Female I 3 190y
Male ]
Dissatisfied Female I
Male I 31606
Very Dissatisfied ~ Female B 0 83%
Male ]
Somewhat Satisfied qu;?:le e I —— cp
I
Important Neither Satisfied . Female - ] e —
either Satisfied .. S 5.99% 42
Very Satisfied Female |
yat Male — 233%
Dissatisfied Female B 1 00%
Male |
Not Applicable Female |
Very Impartant Satisfied Femnale I
yimp Male ] 3.00%
Neither Satisfied .. quag?sle U 1 509
Very Satisfied Rqeél;?:le I— g0 I
|
Dissatisfied Female ]
ale - 1.83%
\ Dissatisfied emale ]
ery Dissatisfie Mals 0.83%
Mot Important Satisfied Female | N
. Male — 71506 43
Meither Satisfied .. Female 1
: zle — 7-63%
Very Satisfi emale ]
y Satisfied Viala 1.00%
Dissatisfied Female |
Not Applicable Femnale ]
et Male mm 0-67%
Mot at All Satisfied Female |
=
Important Neither Satisfied .. qug?s:e -=0_6?%
Very Satisfied emale
¥ i Viala -0.33%
Dissatisfied II;emale :
Not Applicable emale
ppl Male IO.J.?%
0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 30 40 50 60 70 B0
% of Total Number of Responses Number of Responses

% of Total Number of Responses and sum of Number of Responses for each Gender broken down by WC Comp Ach Value and WC Comp Ach Sat. Color shows details about Gender. The view is filtered on WC Comp Ach Sat and Gender. The WC
Comp Ach Sat filter excludes Null. The Gender filter keeps Male and Female.

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two): Yellow Team %%




Values Compared to Satisfaction of People Leaving their Company

Everyone has a personal list of qualities that they value in a workplace. Sometimes that company meets the employee's expectations, while others faulter. Below
is a comparison of job qualities that people who are currently seeking employment elsewhere value and those that are currently satisfying their needs.

Valued by People Leaving their Company

Security Value |
Benefits Value |

Balance Value |
Fair Pay Value |
Schedule Value |
‘Work from Home Value

4] 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 a0 65 70 75 B0 B85

Looking for a New Job

Satisfaction of People Leaving their Company

Benefits Satisfied _

Fair Pay Satisfied [

30 32 34 36 38 A0 42 4 46 48 50 52 54 56 58

Looking for a New Job

(Part Two): Yellow Team [ m



People who leave their current job are often dissatisfied with the
communications that they receive.

Valued by People Leaving Their Company

Communication |

Supportive Supervisor |

Growth Opportunities |

Meaningful Work |

Having a Voice |

Manageable Workload |

Skill Building Opportunities |

Challenging Work |

Recognition |

o] 10 20 30 40 50 a0 70 80 90
Value

Satisfaction of People Leaving Their Comapny

Challenging Work
Supportive Supervisor
Manageable Workload
Meaningful Work
Recognition

Skill Building Opportunities
Having a Voice

Communication

Growth Potential

1
0 ‘ ‘ |
0
0
[

o
v
e
o
=
N
o
N
w
o
[
B
=)
B
(=]

Value
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Top 10: Looking For Job Correlated w Personal Beliefs

Variable Name =
Org Personal Meaning
Sense of Belonging
Care Future of Company
Mission & Purpose of Org
Extra Effort
I am Focused
Push Self
Go Above Expectations
Responsbility Lot Attention
Concentrate on Job

Top 10: Looking For Job Correlated w Job Satisfaction

Variable Name =
Career Growth & Mobility
Enjoy Work
Able to Learn & Grow in Org
Work is Meaningful
Salary Increase
Supportive Supervisor
Org Emphasizes Innovation
Receive Recognition
Change Managed Effectively
Fairly Paid

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data

Some job
characteristics,
benefits and
beliefs correlate
stronger with
those looking
for a new job in
the next 12
months more
than others

o
.
o

-0.35 -0.30 -0.25 -0.20 -0.15 -0.10  -0.05 0.00

Correlation

o
o
a
o
o
[S]

-0.50 -0.45 -0.40 -0.35 -0.30

Correlation

-0.25 -0.20 -0.15 -0.10
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Significant Benefits & Beliefs

Variable Name (Benefits and Beliefs) =

Recommend Friend
M|55|on & Pur?ose of Org
Sense o Belongmg

Org Personal I\z'leamng

Overall Benef’e
Care Future of Company
Value Personal Timé
Stress NegatNeG; Impact Health
Parental Leave I
Extra Effort N
Paid Sabbatica| N
| am Focused
Relo}gatmn Beneﬂts -
Number of Vacation Days I
Tuition Reimbursement I

— .
Student Loan Assistan . |y 0 O = O (i)

0.005 0.010 0.015 0.020 0.025 0.030 0.035 0.040 0.045 C.D=C
T Sig (Benefits and Beliefs)

ianificant Val

Variable Name =
Career Growth & Mobility | |
Salary Increase i
Not Working Off-Time Il
Receive Info Job Openings I
Onboarding Experience INIEGIGINGEG
Company Respected INININGGEGGG
Career Development Training NG
Time to Learn New Skills I
Benefits N O: 0 5000

0.005 0.010 0.015 0.020 0.025 0.030 0.035 0.040 0.045 0.050
T Sig (ValueT!Test)
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4 of the 5 job aspects with the highest dissatisfaction rate relate to benefits and pay.

How satisfied are you with this aspect at your current (primary) job?

Satisfaction

W very Dissatistied

M Cissatisfied

I neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied
Satisfied

W very satisfied

Chances for salary
increases

- _
Receiving clear
communication
throughout the 25.4%
organization
- _

The benefits that
my organization
offers

Being paid fairly
i
compared to others 21.8%
in my same
position

Being paid a fair
amount for the 21.4%
work | do

0% 40% 80%

Percent of Respondents

Gantt Percent 2 for each Question. Color shows details about Satisfaction. Size shows Percent of Total Sizing. The marks are labeled by Percent of Megative Responses. The view is filtered on Satisfaction and Question. The Satisfaction filter has
multiple members selected. The Question filter has multiple members selected

(Part Two): Yellow Team [ m



From those who do not frequently think of quitting their job to those who do, there is a decline in satisfaction across all job aspects.

Response to "l frequently think of quitting my job™

-1.0370 -0.2082
4.4
4.2
Feeling physically safe at work
Having the opportunities to dress casually at work
4.0 Being able to arrange for a flexible schedule when | need one
Being able to work from home
3.8 Having the flexibility | need to balance my work and nan-work responsibilities
LWERGO Friends Sat
Having werk that is challenging
@
= Having work that | anjoy
2 36 !
i Feeling emactionally/psychologically safe at work
=
g Having a supervisor who is supportive and understands my needs
@
‘E 3.4 S Understanding my organization’s mission, values, and goals
'« " Feeling that my job is secure/stabla
=
g
>
x Working in an organization where employees are treated like family
3.2
~2 Receiving the recognition that | deserve for my work perfarmance
Getting regular and useful performance feedback
3.0 Having the oppartunities to learn and grow in my organization
: Being paid fairly compared to others in my same position
Having a voice in decisions that affect me
2.8
Having opportunities for career growth and mobility
‘Working in an organization where change is managed effectively
2.6 Chances for salary increases
Receiving clear communication throughout the organization
2.4

Disagree/Neutral Agree

Decline in average satisfaction from those who do not frequently think of quitting their job to those who do

(Part Two): Yellow Team [ E



From those who do not frequently think of quitting their job to those who do, these are some of the job aspects that had the most marked decline in satisfaction.

Response to "l frequently think of quitting my job"

4.4

-1.0370 -0.8000

4.2

4.0

3.8

3.6

3.4

-ganization where employees are treated like family

Average Satisfaction Score

3.2

3.0

15 Having opportunities for career growth and mobility

2.6
Receiving clear communication throughout tha organization
2.4
Disagree/Neutral Agree

The trend of average of Score for ThinkQuitting_Group. Color shows ThinkQuitting_Delta, The marks are labeled by Question. Details are shown for Question. The data is filtered on Question Category, which keeps Flexibility & Pay, Leadership, Work Environment,
Recognition, & Growth Opportunities and Workplace Culture. The view Is filtered on Question and ThinkQuitting_Delta. The Question filter has multiple members selected. The ThinkQuitting_Delta filter ranges from -1.0370 te -0.9000.
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Recommendations on Retaining Employees

« Improve communication of key events across the
organization as well as how each event could
affect each employee individually.

« To maintain a competitive environment it is
necessary to offer equal opportunities for men
and women, as women value a competitive
workplace more than men.

« If employers would like to retain their top talent it
may be beneficial to offer to match competing
offers from other firms to retain good people.

(Part Two): Yellow Team [B%% E
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Data Insights
General Data Trends. Multiple Models.

Sentiment Analysis
Open Ended Question — Response Analysis

Satisfaction Index

Estimating job satisfaction for employees based on survey
responses.

Impact of Salary on Job Satisfaction
Understanding one of the major reasons for high attrition
rate in Louisville.

Conclusions & Recommendations
Red Team Summary.

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two): Team




Introduction to Data
Workplace Satisfaction Survey

Total 88 Questions

Total 676 Respondents

Respondents Categorized into 25 Industries & 5 Job Roles

Responses to Open Ended questions

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two):
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Data Insights

Stress at Work

Employees Who Push Themselves Past was is Asked of Them

Employees Who Feel Stress at Work
y 800
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1 3 4 5
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| feel stress inmy job
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Work Stress Negative Impacting Health
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Data Insights

Comparing Salary per Job role in Louisville to other cities from US

Job Roles U.S Cities
Administrative/Clerical 0" =11e Y -

otrerUscities [N

Loursville K — ]
Executive ouisville

Other U.S Cities | —
Production/Service Louisville K¥ I

Other U.S Cities _

Loutsuilie KY ]
Professional ouisville

otheruscities [

Loursville K — ]
Supervisor/Manager ouisville

other U.s Cities | —

QK 10K 20K 30K 40K 50K GOK  7OK 80K SO0K 100K 110K 120K 130K 140K 150K 160K 170K 180K

Avg. Annual Salary

Direct comparison of salaries from different cities shows positive
salary difference in Louisville for most of the Job Roles
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Data Insights
Source of Turnover in Labor Market

Owverall Benefits Service Satisfaction of Employees

Satisfied 45.09%

Very Satisfied 23.9%%

MNeither Satisfied

nor Dissatisfied 14.40%

11.76%

Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied 2.74%

Mot Applicable B8 1.93%,

Employees are satisfied
with benefits offered

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two):



Data Insights

Employee Satisfaction per Survey Question

Having a supervisor who is supportive and understands my needs. 1 1 0000
Being paid a fair amount for the work I do. |
Feeling that my job is secure/stable 1, 5837
Having the flexibility | need to balance my work and non-work responsibilities. I 09757
Receiving clear communication threughout the organization. 1 5654
Chances for salary increases. I, O 2620
Having work that | enjoy. N .5539
Being paid fairly compared to others in my same position. . [Juktul
Feeling physically safe at work. 1, O.54E6
Being able to arrange for a flexible schedule when | need one. I O 5474
The benefits that my organization offers 1 09460
Believing that the work | do is meaningful and contributes to a greater good. 1 O5431
Working for an organization with a positive and respected reputation. 1 05422
Having a voice in decisions that affect me. I, 0 9365
Feeling emotionally/psychologically safe at work. I 0.9329
Working in an organization where change is managed effectively. 1 OS2 50
Having oppertunities for career growth and mobility. 1 5241
Having the opportunities to learn and grow in my organization. I 09205
Having a workload that is manageable and not overwhelming I 2052
Understanding my erganization's missien, values, and goals . [kt-y
Being provided with a useful onboarding experience when | am new on the job. I, 03501
Having clear rules and procedures in place at work. I 05852
ng for an organization that values and emphasizes diversity and inclusion in the work I (5795
Working in an erganization where employees are treated like family. I 05745
Having work that is challenging. I ().5688
Receiving the recognition that | deserve for my work performance. I O 8665
Working in an organization that emphasizes innovation and change. I }.8628
Receiving training on skills to prepare me for future jobs and career development. I 02625
Getting regular and useful performance feedback. I 0.56518
Being provided the time to learn new skills for my current or future jobs. I O 8585
Working in an organization that promotes employee health and wellness. I —— 0.B3348

Working in a job where | do not have to think about werk during my off-time. I 0.8260
Working in an organization where everyone knows their role in the hierarchy. I 0.7623

Receiving information on the availability of job openings inside the organization. 0.7402
Being able to work from home 0.733%
Working in an organization with a competitive, achievement-oriented culture 0.7289
Having friends at work. 0.7255
Having the opportunities to dress casually at work. 0.6899
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Data Insights

Job Satisfaction & Benefits Satisfaction

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two): Team K@ 63



Data Insights

Employee Satisfaction per Survey Question

Duration In an Organisation & Job Role

Number of years in the Role

Majority of the work force is
below 3 Years suggesting a
High Attrition Rate




Sentiment Analysis

Open-Ended Questions

Sentiment analysis was performed on responses to the following open-ended questions:

* Do you have any other comments on leadership, work environment, recognition, and growth opportunities that you
value?

* Do you have any other comments on the flexibility, pay and benefits that are important to you?

* Do you have any other comments on your engagement, stress and balance, and intentions to stay in your current
job?

Polarity

In sentiment analysis, polarity describes how negative or positive the overall sentiment of the text being analyzed is.
Polarity score > 0: indicates the comment contains more positive words/ sentiments

Polarity score = 0: indicates the text being analyzed is neutral in wording/ sentiment

Polarity score < 0: indicates the text being analyzed contains more negative words/ sentiments

Subjectivity

In sentiment analysis, subjectivity describes how objective or subjective the overall sentiment of the text being analyzed is.
If the subjectivity score is closer to 0, the comment is more objective (factual).

If the subjectivity score is closer to 1, the comment is more subjective (opinionated).

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two): Team [§



[V

° .
Se ntl me nt An a I S I S . Engagement, Stress/Balance, Intent to Stay
y Flexibility, Pay, and Benefits

By Job POSltlon B Lczdership, Work Environment, Recognition, ..

Polarity of Comments by Job Position Subjectivity of Comments by Job Position

Administrative/Cle Executive Production/Service Professional Supervisor/Manager Other Nul Administrative/Cle Executive Producticn/Service Professiona Supervisor/Manager| Other

0.030 0.065

0.020 0.055
0.015 0.050
0010 0.045
N I I I .
5000 —
0.000 0.035
-0.005 .
£ 0030
a
-0.010
0.025
-0.015
0.020
-0.020
0.015
0025
0.010
-0.030
0.003
0035 0.000

of Comments

Polarity of Comments on Flexibility, Pay, and Benefits
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Sentiment Analysis

By Industry

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two): ICET I |
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Satisfaction Score

Creating a Mathematical Model to quantify the responses




Understanding

Job Satisfaction gt (®)
Using the responses for =2 N/
these questions a Workplace Culture Flexibility & Pay
satisfaction score was S mstions ——

calculated.

20 Questions 27Q —

& MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two): Team 69



Calculating Job

Weighted criteria used for calculating satisfaction score.

How Important

Not at All Important .

Not Important .

Somewhat Important .

Very Important . 2

Very Important
Very Dissatisfied

Very Important
Very Satisfied

How Satisfied

. Very Dissatisfied

. Dissatisfied
Neither Satisfied Nor
Dissatisfied

. Satisfied
. Very Satisfied




Calculating Job Satisfaction Score

Steps used to Calculate Satisfaction Score

> BN >

»

Calculate Score Average all responses Divide Categories based Avg. all categories
per Response per Category on Industry & for this division
Job Role

& MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two): "~/ Team [Sg@ 71




Job Satisfaction Relies Heavily on Industry & Job Role

Job Satisfaction by Job Role Job Satisfaction varies drasticallv by Industry
Supervisors & Managers are /co=/ s2//=//=/'while
Executives are most safisfied with their jobs Mining, Quarryin..
Military
Benefits : :Average Score Religious organiz..

administrative/ Workelacecuteure | Distillery/ Wine 2.
Benefits : Average Score Waste Mgmt & R..
i : Construction
Errrine Real estate
Benefits JAwersgs Score Management Con..
: : Retail or Wholesa..
P-12 education
FlexiP

exiPay I ..

Benefits | 1 Average Score

Government Age..

WorkplaceCulture Arts, Entertainm..

Professional

W

Leadership Social assistance
FlexiPay Food services

Bensfits :Average Score Manufacturing

i o Technology

Supervisor  Workelacecutere | —
Leadership Higher education

Satisfaction Score Satisfaction Score F°
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Understanding Impact
of Salary on
Job Satisfaction

Cost of living index was used to standardize salary for all job roles in
selected cities of the US & compared with each other.




Why Employeers in Louisville =“ruzzle to Retain Employees?

Standardized Salaries based on Cost of Living
Salaries in Louisville are /owercompared to other major cities in the region

Cincinnati, OH
Indianapolis, IN
Columbus, IN
Lexington, KY

Administrative
[Clerical

Louisville, KY

Cincinnati, OH
Indianapolis, IN
Columbus, IN
Lexington, KY

Supervisor/
Manager

Louisville, KY

Cincinnati, OH
Indianapolis, IN
Columbus, IN
Lexington, KY

Professional

Louisville, KY

Cincinnati, OH
Indianapolis, IN
Columbus, IN
Lexington, KY

Production/
Service

Louisville, KY

Cincinnati, OH
Indianapolis, IN
Columbus, IN
Lexington, KY

Executive

Louisville, KY

Salary Data from Bureau of Labor Statistics

Cost of Living Index
Louisville is /more expens/vethan most of the major cities in the region

San Francisco, CA
MNew York, NY
Los Angeles, CA
Miami, FL

Las Vegas, NV
Atlanta, GA
Chicago, IL
Lexington, KY
Louisville, KY
Cincinnati, OH
Indianapolis, IN
Columbus, IN

0 20 40 &0 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 2BO

Cost of Living Index B www.bestplaces.net

Satisfaction Score Distribution
Both Flexibility and Pay

Employees are satisfied with the score overall

Just the Pay
Employees are /ess sarisfiedwith Pay
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Conclusions

Supervisors & Managers are
Executives are most satisfied with their jobs

Job satisfaction varies by
Industry

Salaries in Louisville are as compared
to other major cities in the region

Louisville is than most of
the major cities in the region

Employees are with Pay in
Louisville as compared to other categories




Recommendations
} For
Survey
Improvements

Better Granularity of Data

* Job Roles to align with US Labor Salary Data
* No. of Years in the Job & Organization to include
exact number of years & Months

Diversify Respondents

Majority of respondents from Healthcare & Higher
Education

Similar Surveys in different Cities

Perform similar surveys in other cities in the region to
have a better comparison factor
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Safe work environment

Working from Home

Pre-COVID-19
Preferences of

Louisville
Workers

Health Benefits

Job Security

Salary Increment

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two):



Louisville’s COVID-19
Timeline

3/9 First Louisville Case

3/14 Closure of Most Public
Gathering Places

3/16 Closure of Restaurants and
Bars

3/18 All Public Facing Business
Forced to Close




“ 7 unemployment
claims increase
exponentially.

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two):



Hours Worked

2020 Location
March April May M Louisville
20.00% United States

10.00%

0.00%

-5.00%

-10.00%

-15.00%

-20.00%

Deviation

-25.00%
-30.00%
-35.00%

-40.00%

-45.00%
-50.00%
-55.00%

-60.00%

-65.00%




Local Businesses Open

2020 Location
March April May M Louisville
United States

10.00%

0.00%
-5.00%
-10.00%
-15.00%
-20.00%

-25.00%

Deviation

-30.00%

-35.00%

-40.00%

-45.00%

-50.00%

-60.00%

-65.00%

2 4 6 10 12 16 18 20 24 26 30 |1 3 7 9 13 15 17 21 23 27 29 |1 5 7 11 13




Louisville Comparison

2020 Type
March April May M Hours Worked by Hourly Employees
Local Businesses Open

15.00%
10.00%
5.00%
0.00%
-5.00%
-10.00%
-15.00%

-20.00%

Deviation

-25.00%

-30.00%

-35.00%

-40.00%

-45.00%

-50.00%

-60.00%

2 4

6 10 12 16 18 20 24 26 30 |1 2 7 9 13 15 17 21 23 27 29 |1 5 7 11 13




How has COVID-19 impacted Jefferson
County?

Source. Kentucky Center For Statistics

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two):



New Unemployment Claims
The number of claims skyrockets as soon as the COVID hits Jefferson county
Week

1/5 1/12 1/19 1/26 2/2 2/9 2/16 2/23 3/1 3/8 3/15 3/22 3/29 4/5 4/12 4/19 4/26 5/3 5/10

Jefferson County Weekly Unemployment Claims

& MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two): Orange Team [sZ& 85



Who has Claimed Unemployment the
Most as a Result of COVID-197?

Source: Kentucky Center For Statistics

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two):



Women were impacted the more than men.

Female Unemployment Claims
On average, more than 50% of the claims
filled by females since COVID

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two): Orange Team [§



What industries are impacted during this
pandemic?

Source: Kentucky Center For Statistics

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two): Orange Team [s%



The food services industry was impacted the most by COVID-19

Unemployment by Industry Since Covid
claims was from Accomodation & Food Services

Accomodation & Food
Services

Manufacturing

Health Care and
Social Assistance

Retail Trade

Administrative &
Support

Transport/Warehou..

Other Services
(Except Public Admi..
Arts, Entertainment
& Recreation

| I I ‘
a
[+

Wholesale Trade

B

_-.l )
306

Construction

¥ [T

Professional,
Scientific, & Technic..

Educational Services

w

) I I
o

Finance & Insurance

=
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Safe work environments become a priority

Working from home becomes standard

COVID-19's practice

Impact on Health benefits b tiabl
ed enervits pecome non-negotiaple
Worker -

Preferences

Job security becomes paramount

Salary increases are not guaranteed

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two): Team [6%% m



ng Prioritize employee health

Recomr.ne.ndatlons Prepare your business for future
for Louisville work from home situations
Employers post

COVID-19 Become more flexible as an

organization

%ﬁ Invest in your employees

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two): Orange Team [ m
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Regardless of tenure, more people care about the
a company offers than any other theme.

W <1 Year

M 1-3 Years
M 4-6 Years
W 7-10 Years
M >10Years

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two): Team 94




Primary Themes for Likely Turnover

Agree
Strongly Agree

0 5 10 15 |O 5 10 15 ‘0 5 10 15
Among
_ - empl ees that
Flex, Pay & Benefits Leadership, Work Env, Growth & Recognition Engagement, Stress & Balance th
I Benefits M Growth B Engagement ree ey were
B Flexibility M Leadership M Lrw Il ely tO Ieave
M pay B Recognition M seB and
B we
warranted the
S dary Th for Likely T most
econdar emes Tor LIKe urnover
y y commentary.
Agree
Strongly Agree
0 2 4 6 8|0 2 4 6 8|0 2 4 6 8
Flexibility, Pay & Benefits Leadership, Work Environment & Recognition Engagement, Stress & Balance

MSBA 625: Storytelling with Data (Part Two): Team 95



Qualitative Analysis
/ Non - Responders

Importance oF Flexibility, Pay
and Benefits

Non-Responders - 85%

Work environment,
Recognition &
Growth opportunities

Non-Responders - 92%

Engagement, Stress and
Balance, and Intentions to
stay Current job

Non-Respondrs - 91%

Participation

of all repondents to the
survey revealed their Employer names

Survey Respondents(676) represent

of Civilian Labor Force in

Louisville-Jefferson County (668,077 as
on March 2020)



JOB FLEXIBILITY , PAY, BENEFITS

Job Flexibility , Pay, Benefits

Sentiment Analysis - Job Flexibility - Company Wise

Company &

ARGI

Baptist Health

BelFlex Staffing Network

Crown Services

Humana

KentuckianaWorks

Masonic Homes Kentucky

No Response

Options Unlimited Inc

PARXx Solutions

QSR Automations

Signature Healthcare

Spalding University

Sullivan University

university of Louisville

BHMG

Doe-Anderson

KENTUCKY BOUREON BA..

company

Greater Louisville Inc.

Rainbow Design Services

Trimen Solutions, LLC

AAA East Central

AAF

GPD Group

JCPS

Ms.

Pace Analytical Services

Valvoline Instant Qil Cha..

Polarity - Job Flexibility

M negative M neutral

M positive

** No Response in Company indicates all respondents who hasn’t revealed their employer name.

relian

helpful free

Nc}

burd Y
I " u A

award I

worth ‘

|nfer|nr

:harged

‘““;

blg
Y missin
allow

horrlble

unfalr sick

care
greater beneflts pret
grateful .
v

ewarded
success

loyalty

Sentiment Score
-3.000

» gross ' I cuts
C

pprovecl

benef

Iearly
& fantastic

4.000




CURRENT JOB, ENGAGEMENT, STRESS & BALANCE,
INTENSIONS TO STAY

Sentiment Analysis - Current Job - Company Wise s
Engagement, Stress & Balance, Intentions to Stay success .
suppart
best
Compan e
p y satisfied A
ARGI | growth healthy excited
BelFlex Staffing Network = L enjoy
matters » improves
Computershare
" matter resolve
Crown Services = suffer stressed
- . appreclated
Hurnana mcreasa rain struggling * rewarded
KentuckianaWorks ) (
No Response sl = H =n H NE=m:=s . = EH=H = T — tailing atigue influential
Options Unlimited Inc L] u L recemmend 4 obsolete A benefits
Signature Healthcare [ | > shared
}‘ ‘ kind
university of Louisville L1 L] = better killing COMPIECEM fyustratmg i o
Carowise Health " ‘ appreciates . negative & excellent
KENTUCKY BOURBON BA.. ] drms
commit d\stracted Insecure "°‘SV rewarding
Stock Yards Bank & Trust L Tk
Rainbow Design Services L] 2los A '
- - motivated hard i
Trimen Solutions, LLC ] Y hoping
Ieave
Turning Point Brands, Inc. [ ] perfact struggle = thankfuf
AAA East Central [ ] s L
. proud
JCPS [ | blessing helpful dedicated ~
MCM HR Solutions Grouo . “ﬁm“’e'y
Pace Analytical Services CRRGIEILY T
help top
Polarity - Current Job
M negative M neutral M positive

** No Response in Company indicates all respondents who hasn’t revealed their employer name.

>« -

Sensitivity Score amazing

-3.000 [N 4.000




LEADERSHIP , GROWTH OPPORTUNITY , RECOGNITION, WORK ENVIRONMENT

Sentiment Analysis - Leadership - Company Wise

Leadership, Growth Opportunities, Recognition

Company =&

ARGI

Baptist Health

Crown Services

Masonic Homes Kentucky

No Response

Options Unlimited Inc

PARx Solutions

QSR Automations

Signature Healthcare

Sullivan University

university of Louisville

KENTUCKY BOURBON BA..

Trimen Solutions, LLC

JCPS

Pace Analytical Services

Valvoline Instant Oil Cha..

Pola
M negative M neutral

rity - Leadership
M positive

** No Response in Company indicates all respondents who hasn’t revealed their employer name.

like

rtuniti abilit,
opportuni |es - y ' (

4 matter improve

leave
increase ' .
bad l supported

““A¥< *

clear

! certain
benefits . _ A support

want .

advantage

worth

important

Sentiment Score
-3.000

3.000



HIGHLIGHTS @@ S __Jz__:

TENURE AND JOB CLASSIFICATION REMOTE VS. TRADITIONAL WORKERS
> ﬁ Tenure ﬁ Dissatisfaction < <<><‘,>
ﬁ >

AGE & GENERATION

> ﬁ Age ﬂ Dissatisfaction EMPLOYEES WITH CHILDREN

» No Kids|:> Benefits

> Millennials > Kids|:> Flexibility

» Gen X - Different priorities
Louisville vs. National
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—Ooooono
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HIGHLIGHTS

VALUE & SATISFACTION (YELLOW)

Oﬂ &g
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JOB SATISFACTION INDEX

» Louisville cost of Iivinﬁ

» Employee pay satisfactio@

H

g

IMPACT OF COVID-19 (ORANGE)

% %

©(\

&= Employee Health and Safety has

become a priority with a focus on health |

benefits
> Job Security is Importan Y 4
QUALITATIVE RESPONSES

> Job flexibility, pay, and benefits

15% =-/(=)




Where do we
go from here?




Factors Addressed: Future Survey Factors:
v" Current Job Satisfaction

X Previous Work:
N . > # of employers
v" Flexibility, Pay, Benefits

» Voluntary / Involuntary separation

» If voluntary, why they left
X Current Work:

» Public / Government sector

v Employee Demographics

v" Leadership, Growth

» Level of job (C's, executives, manager, etc.)

Opportunities X Demographics:
> Include trade schools/alternative education
v" Work Culture > Income role in household

(primary/secondary)

v Stress and Balance » Louisville native vs. relocated



Moving Forward: Recommended
To Improve Data Collection

1. Collect the smallest unit possible and use number over categories
when possible

# > Categories

2. Use a representative sample / Define you target audience
oV
O = © R

3. Make fields required =




Thank You
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